

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2005-0379

TO: City Council Members

FROM: Susan Galeczka, City Council Liaison

DATE: June 8, 2005

SUBJECT: Second Reading & Adoption – An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 102, Utilities, of the

Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills

At the June 1, 2005 City Council Meeting, Council accepted for first reading an Ordinance to Amend Chapter 102, Utilities, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to Revise the Depository Fund and Surplus Fund Structure for Water and Sewage Disposal System Revenues, and to repeal conflicting ordinances A resolution for your consideration for acceptance for second reading and adoption has been included in the packet.

As always, if you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

RESOLUTION

NEXT AGENDA ITEM

<u>RETURN TO AGENDA</u>

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		

Document2